

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: DE LUZ ROAD  
5600' North of Camaron Road  
PROJECT NUMBER: 45-1210**

**Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: February 23, 2000**

**ER 366(002)**

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			McLaughlin Engineering & Mining, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590-2701	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
2	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	310	25.00	7,750.00	20.00	6,200.00
3	017314	Minor Concrete (Dip Section Modified)(CRS 307)	CY	191	200.00	38,200.00	169.00	32,279.00
4	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	39	25.00	975.00	73.00	2,847.00
5	198001	Imported Borrow	CY	378	25.00	9,450.00	8.00	3,024.00
6	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	38	80.00	3,040.00	127.00	4,826.00
7	721606	Concreted-Rock Slope Protection (1/4Ton, Method B)	CY	524	45.00	23,580.00	41.00	21,484.00
8	721006	Rock Slope Protection 1/4 Ton - Method B	CY	159	45.00	7,155.00	22.00	3,498.00
9	667010	24" X 18" Corrugated Steel Pipes Arch (0.109" thick)	LF	108	70.00	7,560.00	49.00	5,292.00
10	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coat)	LF	270	4.00	1,080.00	0.40	108.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>106,290.00</b>		<b>95,558.00</b>

				Wm. Kanayan Construction Twin Peaks, CA 92391		E.A. Mendoza Contracting Irvine, CA 92618-2311		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	26,880.00	26,880.00
2	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	310	14.00	4,340.00	15.00	4,650.00
3	017314	Minor Concrete (Dip Section Modified)(CRS 307)	CY	191	262.00	50,042.00	210.00	40,110.00
4	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	39	28.00	1,092.00	50.00	1,950.00
5	198001	Imported Borrow	CY	378	14.00	5,292.00	14.00	5,292.00
6	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	38	75.00	2,850.00	64.00	2,432.00
7	721606	Concreted-Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton, Method B)	CY	524	66.00	34,584.00	48.00	25,152.00
8	721006	Rock Slope Protection 1/4 Ton - Method B	CY	159	36.00	5,724.00	36.00	5,724.00
9	667010	24" X 18" Corrugated Steel Pipes Arch (0.109" thick)	LF	108	75.00	8,100.00	80.00	8,640.00
10	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coat)	LF	270	2.00	540.00	1.00	270.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>117,564.00</b>		<b>121,100.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: DE LUZ ROAD  
5600' North of Camaron Road  
PROJECT NUMBER: 45-1210**

**Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: February 23, 2000**

**ER 366(002)**

					Sean Malek Engineering & Construction, Inc. Perris, CA 92571		Summit Contracting Duarte, CA 91010	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		
1	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,100.00	8,100.00
2	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	310	20.00	6,200.00	51.00	15,810.00
3	017314	Minor Concrete (Dip Section Modified)(CRS 307)	CY	191	200.00	38,200.00	155.00	29,605.00
4	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	39	52.00	2,028.00	132.00	5,148.00
5	198001	Imported Borrow	CY	378	25.00	9,450.00	18.00	6,804.00
6	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	38	100.00	3,800.00	87.00	3,306.00
7	721606	Concreted-Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton, Method B)	CY	524	80.00	41,920.00	65.00	34,060.00
8	721006	Rock Slope Protection 1/4 Ton - Method B	CY	159	60.00	9,540.00	65.00	10,335.00
9	667010	24" X 18" Corrugated Steel Pipes Arch (0.109" thick)	LF	108	60.00	6,480.00	131.00	14,148.00
10	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coat)	LF	270	4.00	1,080.00	2.80	756.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>126,698.00</b>		<b>128,072.00</b>

					Hubbs & Ferrante Bloomington, CA 92316		Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		
1	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	17,140.80	17,140.80	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	310	11.55	3,580.50	35.00	10,850.00
3	017314	Minor Concrete (Dip Section Modified)(CRS 307)	CY	191	294.00	56,154.00	245.00	46,795.00
4	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	39	84.00	3,276.00	150.00	5,850.00
5	198001	Imported Borrow	CY	378	35.70	13,494.60	20.00	7,560.00
6	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	38	136.50	5,187.00	150.00	5,700.00
7	721606	Concreted-Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton, Method B)	CY	524	57.75	30,261.00	65.00	34,060.00
8	721006	Rock Slope Protection 1/4 Ton - Method B	CY	159	55.65	8,848.35	45.00	7,155.00
9	667010	24" X 18" Corrugated Steel Pipes Arch (0.109" thick)	LF	108	57.75	6,237.00	90.00	9,720.00
10	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coat)	LF	270	2.63	710.10	5.00	1,350.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>144,889.35</b>		<b>149,040.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: DE LUZ ROAD  
5600' North of Camaron Road  
PROJECT NUMBER: 45-1210**

**Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: February 23, 2000**

**ER 366(002)**

					Rutledge Joint Venture Lemon Grove, CA 91945		CDE Resources, Inc. San Bernardino, CA 92407	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		
1	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	17,595.00	17,595.00	34,277.00	34,277.00
2	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	310	43.84	13,590.40	52.00	16,120.00
3	017314	Minor Concrete (Dip Section Modified)(CRS 307)	CY	191	293.71	56,098.61	310.00	59,210.00
4	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	39	46.07	1,796.73	57.00	2,223.00
5	198001	Imported Borrow	CY	378	35.35	13,362.30	26.00	9,828.00
6	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	38	127.78	4,855.64	95.50	3,629.00
7	721606	Concreted-Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton, Method B)	CY	524	88.98	46,625.52	61.00	31,964.00
8	721006	Rock Slope Protection 1/4 Ton - Method B	CY	159	64.52	10,258.68	52.00	8,268.00
9	667010	24" X 18" Corrugated Steel Pipes Arch (0.109" thick)	LF	108	58.56	6,324.48	107.50	11,610.00
10	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coat)	LF	270	3.80	1,026.00	2.40	648.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>171,533.36</b>	<b>177,777.00</b>	

					Bert W. Salas, Inc. Santee, CA 92071	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	26,800.00	26,800.00
2	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	310	49.00	15,190.00
3	017314	Minor Concrete (Dip Section Modified)(CRS 307)	CY	191	440.00	84,040.00
4	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	39	77.00	3,003.00
5	198001	Imported Borrow	CY	378	36.00	13,608.00
6	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	38	130.00	4,940.00
7	721606	Concreted-Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton, Method B)	CY	524	74.00	38,776.00
8	721006	Rock Slope Protection 1/4 Ton - Method B	CY	159	72.00	11,448.00
9	667010	24" X 18" Corrugated Steel Pipes Arch (0.109" thick)	LF	108	80.00	8,640.00
10	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coat)	LF	270	4.00	1,080.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>207,525.00</b>